Known Descendants of
JULIUS C. ALFORD
1797 GA - 1880 LA

This is an "asis" version of a work in progress. It is known to be incomplete and
probably contains some error. Expect to see some temporary work notes. The 5" and 6™
generations were removed in an effort to protect the privacy of most of the living. Please
report corrections, additions, etc. to alford_association@sbcglobal.net.

1. Julius C Alford #3680 b. 1797, Georgia, (son of Jacob Alford #25 and Frankie Seaborn #26) m.
Elizabeth Waddell #3681. Julius died about 1880, Sabine Parish, LA.

In 1840 Natchitoches Parish, LA he was enumerated with a son and five daughters: 0010001-230001.

In 1850 he was enumerated in Sabine Parish, created 1843 from Natchitoches Parish as Julius 50 GA
with wife Elizabeth 47 SC and children Laura 19, Nancy 17, Dicy 15, Martha 13, Francis 10,
William 8, and Joseph 5. The household also included a Jasper Norris 22 GA a laborer. Julius was
a farmer with $800 property.

Children:
+ 2. i Laura Alford #3682 b. 1832.
3. il Nancy Alford #3685 b. 1833, Louisiana, m. (1) Nov 13 1851, in Sabine Parish, LA,
Joseph E Varner #3686, m. (2) Jordan #3687.
+ 4. iii  Dicy Alford #3688 b. about 1835.

+ 5. iv Martha Alford #3708 b. Oct 27 1837.

+ 6. v Frances Alford #3746 b. Abt 1840.

+ 7. vi William Riley Alford #3749 b. Aug 1 1842.
+ 8.  vii Joseph Seaborn Alford #3807 b. Jun 1845.

Second Generation

2. Laura Alford #3682 (1.Julius®) b. 1832, Louisiana, m. Mar 14 1852, in Sabine Parish, LA,
Claibourn Parrish Waldrop #3683, b. 1829, Mississippi, d. Aug 14 1862, Louisiana. Laura died
Mar 14 1852, Sabine Parish, LA.
Children:
9. i Laura J Waldrop #3684 b. 1854, Sabine Parish, LA.

4. Dicy Alford #3688 (1.Julius') b. about 1835, Louisiana, m. (1) Aug 12 1852, in Sabine Parish, LA,
John Varner #3689, m. (2) William M Graves #3690, b. Sep 1825, Alabama, m. (3) Jul 30 1906,
Needham Bryant "'Dick™ Alford #8312, b. Jul 30 1826, Louisiana, (son of Needham Judge Alford
#8287 and Martha Waddell #8288) d. Apr 17 1908, Texas, buried: Hemphill Cemetery, Sabine Co.,
TX. After Needham's death Dicy moved back to Louisiana and lived with daughter Ada Graves.
Needham: His nickname of "Dick" probably accounts for some of the apparent erroneous reports of
a Richard Alford. He always said that as long as he could walk to the alter that he would not live
alone. He did not live alone but he did die alone. Dicy went to Louisiana to visit her family. The
Sabine River flooded and she was unable to return on time as the ferry was not running. When she
got home Needham was dead and buried. Family was with him but his wife was not.

1



Children by William M Graves:
+10. i Ilda Amity Graves #3691 b. Jun 30 1871.
+ 11. i Jesse Graves #12099.

Martha Alford #3708 (1.Julius') b. Oct 27 1837, Louisiana, m. Dec 10 1857, in Sabine Parish, LA,
Napoleon Waldrop #3709, b. 1838, Mississippi, (son of Claiborne P. Waldrop #20454 and Mary
W. Bowlin #20455) d. Apr 8 1864, Sabine Parish, LA. Martha died Apr 12 1898, Texas, buried:
Waldrop Cemetery, Panola Co., TX.

Children:
+12. i William H Waldrop #3710 b. Oct  1857.
+ 13. ii  Francis P Waldrop #3720 b. Aug 7 1859.
14. iii Napoleon Bonaparte Waldrop #3718 b. 1861, Sabine Parish, LA.

15. iv Martha Helen Waldrop #3719 b. 1862, Sabine Parish, LA.

Frances Alford #3746 (1.Julius') b. Abt 1840, Louisiana, m. Dec 10 1857, in Sabine Parish, LA,
Claibourn Parrish Waldrop #3683, b. 1829, Mississippi, d. Aug 14 1862, Louisiana.

Children:
16. i Martha Leona Waldrop #3747 b. 1858, Sabine Parish, LA.
17. ii  Sarah Icona Waldrop #3748 b. 1860, Sabine Parish, LA.

William Riley Alford #3749 (1.Julius’) b. Aug 1 1842, Sabine Parish, LA, m. (1) Sep 26 1867, in
Sabine Parish, LA, Isabella Presley #3750, b. Sep 12 1848, Sabine Parish, LA, d. Aug 10 1868,
Sabine Parish, LA, m. (2) Aug 29 1872, in Sabine Parish, LA, Angeline Jane Duggan Gandy
#3751, b. Apr 16 1843, Alabama, (daughter of Edmund Duggan #22235 and Elizabeth Swint
#22236) d. Oct 11 1928, buried: Ft. Jesup Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. William died Jan 22 1917,
Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup, Sabine Parish, LA.
Angeline: Gravestone marker shows her only as Mrs. W. R. Alford. She was first married to Daniel
Ross Gandy.

Children by Isabella Presley:

+18. i  Christopher Columbus Alford #3752 b. Aug 9 1868.
Children by Angeline Jane Duggan Gandy:)
+19. ii Ross Coleman Alford #3776 b. Oct 11 1873.
20. iii Isabella Liola Alford #3797 b. Apr 12 1875, Sabine Parish, LA, d. Jul 7 1888.

21. iv Virginia Azalea Alford #3798 b. Dec 15 1876, Sabine Parish, LA, m. divorced 1919,
James Crittington ""Crit™ Parrott #3799, b. Jan 23 1874, occupation physician, d.
May 16 1940, buried: Ft. Jesup Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. Virginia died 1958,
buried: Greenwood, Caddo Parish, LA. Some of her data, and that of her husband,
came from an article published in "The Natchitoches Genealoist” Oct 2002.
22. v Addie Luraine Alford #3800 b. Apr 9 1879, Sabine Parish, LA, d. Aug 6 1891.
+ 23. vi Oscar Riley Alford #3803 b. Dec 31 1880.
+ 24. vii Lawrence Alford #3801 b. Mar 3 1883.
25. viii Maud Alford #3802 b. Mar 21 1885, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Maurice A. Peterson
#22151, b. Jul 31 1888, d. Sep 17 1953, buried: Many Cemetery, Many, Sabine Parish,
LA. Maud died May 28 1954, buried: Many Cemetery, Many, Sabine Parish, LA.

Joseph Seaborn Alford #3807 (1.Julius') b. Jun 1845, Louisiana, m. (1) Apr 7 1870, in Sabine

Parish, LA, Mary Eliza Eason #17647, b. Oct 13 1850, (daughter of John William Eason #14008
and Nancy Hall #14009) d. Dec 18 1871, m. (2) Dec 5 1872, in Sabine Parish, LA, Nancy Dugan

2



Arnett #3808, b. about 1850, Louisiana, d. btw 1886-1894, Louisiana, m. (3) Dec 14 1893, in
Sabine Parish, LA, Martha E. Boyce #3810, b. Oct 1861, Louisiana.

Mary: All data on Mary Eason and this marriage came vie email from Lynn Shelley.

Nancy: Margaret was the wife in 1900 and there was a gap between children born from 1886 to
1894. In 1880 the family included stepdaughter Ona V. Arnett who later married John Waddell

Alford.

Martha: Her name appeared to be "Margaret” in 1900 census.

26.
+ 27.
28.

+ 29.
30.
31.

+ 32.

+ 33.
34.
35.

+ 36.
37.

38.

Vi
vii
viii

Xi
xii

Xiii

Children by Nancy Dugan Arnett:

William B Alford #3811 b. Abt 1873, Louisiana.

Freddie R Alford #3812 b. Jun 1874.

Anthony D Alford #3821 b. Nov 5 1876, Louisiana, m. Florence Wil liams #3822, b.
Aug 31861, (daughter of William Williams #22149 and lodeen Ford #22150) d. Mar
14 1972, Many, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Fender Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.
Anthony died Feb 28 1936, buried: Fender Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.

Mary Lou Alford #3823 b. Jul 13 1877.

Julius E Alford #3825 b. Abt 1878, Louisiana.

Joseph R Alford #3826 b. Abt 1879, Louisiana.

James Munroe Alford #17694 b. Sep 14 1880.

Louis C Alford #3827 b. Mar 9 1882.

George W Alford #3834 b. Jun 1883, Louisiana.

Elizabeth L Alford #3835 b. Oct 1886, Louisiana.

Children by Martha E. Boyce:)

Emmett Newton Alford #3836 b. Nov 16 1894.

Amos Ponder Alford #3845 b. Jun 20 1899, Louisiana, m. Eva Lee Smith #31027, b.
Aug 14 1907, (daughter of Charles Smith #31028 and Josie Whiteside #31029) ref:
464-20-4349, d. Feb 18 1993, buried: Short Cem., Center, Shelby Co., TX. Amos died
Mar 15 1967, buried: Short Cem., Center, Shelby Co., TX.

Emma Alford #3846 b. Abt 1902, Louisiana.

Third Generation

10. Ida Amity Graves #3691 (4.Dicy?, 1.Julius®) b. Jun 30 1871, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Thomas
Jefferson Maxey #3692, b. Jul 13 1856, Zwolle, Sabine Parish, LA.

Children:
+39. i Willie Ezekiel Maxey #3693 b. Apr 22 1907.
11. Jesse Graves #12099 (4.Dicy?, 1.Julius’)y m. 1887, Ann Young #12100.
Children:
+40. i Patrick Graves Leone#12101b. 1891.

12.  William H Waldrop #3710 (5.Martha?, 1.Julius') b. Oct 1857, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Lorina
#3711, b. Oct 1869.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45.

i
i
iii
iv
v

Children:

Laura Waldrop #3712 b. Jan  1885.
William H Waldrop #3713 b. Nov  1887.
Martha Waldrop #3714 b. Oct 1889.
Napoleon Waldrop #3715 b. Dec  1891.
Florence Waldrop #3716 b. Mar 1894.



13.

18.

46. vi Martin B Waldrop #3717 b. Jul 1897.

Francis P Waldrop #3720 (5.Martha?, 1.Julius') b. Aug 7 1859, Louisiana, m. Oct 131881, in
Panola, TX, Amanda Elizabeth Beck #3721, b. Dec 1867, Panola, TX, (daughter of James Beck
#20456 and Elizabeth Liles #20457) d. May 28 1948, Panola, TX. Francis died Dec 11 1918,
Panola, TX.

Amanda: Amanda stated in 1910 census that her father was born in Texas and that her mother was
born in Georgia. She gave birth to 12 children with only 10 living.

Children:
47. i Martha Waldrop #3722 b. Aug 1882, Texas.
48. Qi Julius C. Waldrop #3723 b. May 1886, Texas.
49. iii Robert C Waldrop #3724 b. Feb 1891, Texas.

50. iv Mel K Waldrop #3725 b. Aug 1892, Texas.

51. v William P Waldrop #3726 b. Sep 1893, Texas.

52. vi Napoleon B Waldrop #3727 b. Dec 1896, Texas.
+ 53.  vii Francis Crum Waldrop #3731 b. Jan 23 1900.

54. viii Setson R Waldrop #3728 b. 1902, Texas.

55. ix Dudley Waldrop #3729 b. 1905, Texas.

56. x Elizabeth V Waldrop #3730 b. 1907.

Christopher Columbus Alford #3752 (7.William?, 1.Julius') b. Aug 9 1868, Sabine Parish, LA, m.
Nov 11 1891, Mollie Ann Smith #3753, b. Mar 23 1873, Sabine Parish, LA, (daughter of William
Smith #9281 and Virginia Martin #9282) d. Jun 19 1959, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup,
Sabine Parish, LA. Christopher died Apr 11 1947, buried: Ft. Jesup, Sabine Parish, LA.
Mollie: No SSN found for her.

Children:

57. i Floyd Alford #3754 b. Aug 27 1892, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Eula Mae Byrd #3755, b.
Aug 30 1900, Sabine Parish, LA, (daughter of Lafayette Washington Byrd #23663 and
Martha Ann Hardin #23664) d. Jan 21 1997, Bossier City, Bossier Parish, LA, buried:
Ft. Jesup Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. Floyd died Feb 6 1974, Shreveport, Caddo
Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. SSN 425-10-4556
Eula: SSN 434-09-0513

+ 58. ii  Christopher Columbus Alford Jr #3756 b. Aug 16 1894.

59. iii Isabell Alford #3760 b. Nov 23 1895, Sabine Parish, LA, m. John Melvin Gandy
#3761, b. Dec 21 1893, d. Jun 25 1983. lIsabell died Mar 1 1985, Mansfield, De Soto
Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup, Sabine Parish, LA. SSN 435-68-2546 as Belle. Final
benefits being sent to Mansfield.

60. iv Bertie Virginia Alford #3762 b. Dec 7 1896, Sabine Parish, LA, d. Mar 5 1974,
Alexandria, Rapides Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup, Sabine Parish, LA. Bertie never
married.

+ 61. v Arthur Alford #3763 b. Sep 5 1898.

62. vi Oscar Riley Alford #3765 b. Jun 51900, Sabine Parish, LA, d. Feb 17 1929, Sabine

Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup, Sabine Parish, LA. Oscar never married.
+ 63. vii William Roy Alford #3766 b. Oct 25 1902.
+ 64. viii Willie Cecil Alford #3769 b. Nov 13 1905.

65. ix Mollie M Alford #3771 b. Mar 19 1908, Sabine Parish, LA, d. Jun 6 1909, Sabine

Parish, LA, buried: Middle Creek Cemetery, Sabine Parsish LA.
+ 66. x Truman Alford #3772 b. Apr 20 1911.

4



19. Ross Coleman Alford #3776 (7.William?, 1.Julius®) b. Oct 11 1873, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Sep 18
1895, in Sabine Parish, LA, Mary J. Smith #3777, b. Jul 10 1877, Louisiana, (daughter of George
Smith #22186 and Louisiana Winn #22187) d. Dec 18 1963, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup
Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. Ross died Jul 10 1936, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup
Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.

23.

67.

+ 68.
69.

70.

+ 71.
72.

+ 73.
+ 74.
75.

76.

+ 77.

Vi

vii
viii

X

Xi

Children:

George Riley Alford #3778 b. Jul 15 1896, Sabine Parish, LA, d. Oct 17 1901, Sabine
Parish, LA, buried: New Hope Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.

Annie Cleo Alford #3779 b. Jan 29 1898.

Sallie Gertrude Alford #3781 b. Jan 19 1900, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Dec 7 1919,
Oscar Driggers #3782, b. Jun 31893, d. Feb 14 1973. Sallie died Jul 28 1937.

Lela Marjorie Alford #3783 b. Jan 4 1902, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Dec 28 1923,
Robert Mackey Lowe #3784. Lela died Aug 18 1991, Many, Sabine Parish, LA,
buried: Ft. Jesup Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. No SSN found.

Addie Mae Alford #3785 b. Jan 4 1904.

Morrison Ray Alford #3787 b. Aug 6 1905, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Pearl Grant
#22181, b. Jul 17 1910, (daughter of Frank O. Grant #22183 and . #22184) d. Feb 13
1990, Many, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.
Morrison died Aug 3 1961, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup Cemetery, Sabine
Parish, LA. No SSN found for him.

Pearl: SSN 435-42-4558

Ola Lillian Alford #3788 b. Jan 2 1907.

Herman Lawrence Alford #3790 b. Nov 17 1908.

Ruth Leona Alford #3792 b. Sep 28 1910, Sabine Parish, LA, m. May 2 1935,
William Harold Dees #3793, b. Apr 16 1909, d. Nov 16 1977, buried: Ft. Jesup
Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. Ruth died May 24 1991, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Ft.
Jesup Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. SSN 437-54-9181

Grace Margrete Alford #3794 b. Oct 25 1912, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Sep 26 1936, in
Acadia Parish, LA, Maurice J Broussard #3795.

Audria Mary Alford #3796 b. Sep 4 1915.

Oscar Riley Alford #3803 (7.William?, 1.Julius') b. Dec 31 1880, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Bertha
Ann Sparks #3804, b. Jul 13 1894, d. Mar 3 1940, buried: Shady Grove Cem., Natchitoches Parish
LA. Oscar died May 20 1963, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Shady Grove Cem., Natchitoches Parish
LA. No SSN found for him.

78.

79.
80.
81.

82.
+ 83.
+ 84.
85.

i
iii
iv
\Y;

Vi
Vil

Children:

Annie Mae Alford #12062 b. Jul 15 1913, m. James Leo #12069, buried: Shady Grove
Cem., Natchitoches Parish LA. Annie died Jun 10 1959, buried: Shady Grove Cem.,
Natchitoches Parish LA.

Willie Mae Alford #12063 b. Sep 15 1915, m. Lee Roy Fenter #12070.

Camille Alford #12064 b. Jul 30 1918, m. Oda Carroll Wilson #12071.

Sibyl Lucille Alford #12065 b. May 30 1920, m. Sep 6 1942, Julian Headley #12072,
b. Dec 25 1919.

Harold Milton Alford #12066 b. Oct 14 1922, m. Rosalie #12073.

William Joseph Alford #3805 b. Nov 24 1924.

Wallace Alford #12067 b. Mar 18 1927.

viii Clifton Maurice Alford #12068 b. Jul 30 1929, m. Elsie Bell Stark #12075, buried:

5



La Grange, Fayette County, Texas.

24. Lawrence Alford #3801 (7.William?, 1.Julius') b. Mar 3 1883, Sabine Parish, LA, m. (1) Olive
Annie #22176, b. 1889, d. 1949, m. (2) Lizzie #22178. Lawrence died Jan _ 1968.
Enumerated 1900 Sabine Parish, age 17 born Mar 1883, with his parents.

86.

87.

88.
89.

iii
iv

Children by Olive Annie :
Beatrice Alford #22174 b. Aug 25 1910, m. (1) Raymond Joseph Quayhagen
#22175, b. Jun 5 1901, d. Dec 16 1963, St. John Catholic Cem., Sabine Parish LA, m.
(2) Veuleman #22207. Beatrice died May 15 1993, buried: St. John Catholic
Cem., Sabine Parish LA.

William Raymond Alford #22179 b. 1911, d. Oct 19 1979, Leesville, Vernon Parish,
LA.

Conway Alford #22180 b. 1915. female accordingto 1930 census.

Lawrence Lynn Alford #22177 b. Aug 24 1922. Enumerated as "Linn" in 1930.

27. Freddie R Alford #3812 (8.Joseph?, 1.Julius') b. Jun 1874, Louisiana, m. Abt 1897, Cornelia
Elizabeth Blackwell #3813, b. Nov 1883, Alabama, d. Feb 11958, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Mt.
Zion Cemetery, Sabine Pr., LA. Freddie died Nov 1942, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Mt. Zion
Cemetery, Sabine Pr., LA. His gravestone lists him only as "Fred." Cemetery visited and data
extracted by Truman Alford AAFA #005 Located in Negreet Community west of Many, Louisiana.
Appies to spouse and Ella, W.P., & Beulah

90.

91.
92.

+ 93.
+ 94,
+ 95.

96.

97.

98.

+ 99.
100.

Vi
vii

viii

Xi

Children:

Ella Alford #3814 b. 1898, Sabine Parish, LA, d. 1899, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Mt.

Zion Cemetery, Sabine Pr., LA.

Velma Alford #3815 b. Jan 1900, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Oral Ammons #23669.

W. P. Alford #3816 b. 1901, Sabine Parish, LA, d. 1902, Sabine Parish, LA, buried:

Mt. Zion Cemetery, Sabine Pr., LA.

Delma Mae Alford #3817 b. Feb 4 1903.

Percy George Alford #3818 b. Jun 13 1905.

Loyd Tillman Alford #3819 b. Oct 15 1907.

Beulah Alford #3820 b. 1909, Sabine Parish, LA, d. 1911, Sabine Parish, LA, buried:

Mt. Zion Cemetery, Sabine Pr., LA.

Nettie Alford #22231 b. Aug 4 1911, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Harold Maxey #22232, b.

Dec 2 1908, d. Aug 17 1977, buried: Oak Hill Cem., Hemphill, Sabine Co. TX. Nettie

died Oct 21 2002. 437-80-8304; her name was engraved on Harold's gravestone in

1977 when he was buried, but there was no date of death for her. When the cemetery

was last "read"” in 1999 she was still living. Confirmation needed that she is buried in

Oak Hill.

Harold: He was not listed in the 1930 Sabine Parish census.

Nellie Mae Alford #22182 b. Dec 30 1913, Sabine Parish, LA, m. W. Horace Maxey

#22230, b. Jun 16 1910, Sabine Parish, LA, (son of Walter Maxey #22233 and Blanche
#22234) d. Mar 26 1999, buried: Oak Hill Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. Nellie

died Nov 26 1986, Shreveport, Caddo Parish, LA, buried: Oak Hill Cemetery, Sabine

Parish, LA. SSN 438-96-0746

W.: His gravestone lists him as R. H. Maxey.

Bertha Marie Alford #22118 b. Feb 18 1920.

Mittie Elizabeth Alford #22227 b. Jan 29 1922, m. A. G. Randolph #22228, b. Nov 6

1908, d. Apr 4 1991, buried: Oak Hill Cem., Hemphill, Sabine Co. TX. Mittie died Jul

6



29.

32.

33.

36.

23 1966, buried: Oak Hill Cem., Hemphill, Sabine Co. TX.

Mary Lou Alford #3823 (8.Joseph?, 1.Julius') b. Jul 13 1877, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Nov 18 1896,
in Sabine Parish, LA, Thomas Edward Blackwell #3824, b. May 27 1888, d. May 3 1923, Sabine
Parish, LA, buried: Fender Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. Mary died May 6 1953, Sabine Parish,
LA, buried: Fender Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.
Children:
101. i James Alford Blackwell #13170 b. Oct 19 1899, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Edna Ophelia
Self #13171. ! OBVIOUS ERROR HERE, JAMES B. WHEN FATHER AGE 11 !l

James Munroe Alford #17694 (8.Joseph?, 1.Julius') b. Sep 14 1880, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Lou
Ellen Landrum #17695, b. Nov 8 1888, d. May 6 1964, Florien, Sabine Parish, LA, buried:
Fender Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. James died Jan 20 1936, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Fender
Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.
Lou: No SSN found.
Children:
102. i James Edwards Alford #17698 b. Dec 26 1909, Sabine Parish, LA, d. May 6 1910,
Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Fender Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.
103. ii Jinnie Edna Alford #17699 b. Dec 26 1909, Sabine Parish, LA, d. Apr 29 1910,
Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Fender Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.
+ 104. iii Harvey "Blackie' Alvin Alford #17696 b. Mar 15 1912.
105. iv Clarence Elvin Alford #17697 b. Dec 26 1914, Sabine Parish, LA, d. Nov 1 1960.
106. v  Ellen Orean Alford #17700 b. Sep 11 1922.
+ 107. vi Truman Varnell Alford #17701 b. Aug 31 1927.

Louis C Alford #3827 (8.Joseph?, 1.Julius') b. Mar 9 1882, Louisiana, m. Mary Etta Sanders
#3828, b. Aug 14 1888, Louisiana, (daughter of Joseph Sanders #13172 and Almyra "Nancy" Eason
#13173) d. Apr 20 1975, Many, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Fender Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.
Louis died Jun 2 1955, Many, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Oak Hill Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.
Children:
+ 108. i  Archie Thurmon Alford #3831 b. Nov 21 1908.
109. ii  Thelma Mae Alford #3829 b. Apr 27 1910, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Apr 14 1928, Ottis
L Miller #3830, b. Sep 26 1900, d. Apr 5 1982, buried: Oak Hill Cemetery, Sabine
Parish, LA.
110. iii  Wilma Howard Alford #3833 b. Nov 23 1923, Sabine Parish, LA, d. Jul 31 1930,
Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Fender Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. Killed by lightening.

Emmett Newton Alford #3836 (8.Joseph?, 1.Julius') b. Nov 16 1894, Sabine Parish, LA, ref:
EMMB894LA, m. Gladys Mae McKinzie #3837, b. Aug 2 1902, Shelby, TX, d. Dec 11 1985,
buried: Wimberly, Shelby, TX. Emmett died Feb 17 1966, buried: Wimberly, Shelby, TX.
Children:
111. i Nellie Odell Alford #3838 b. Feb 2 1922, Shelby, TX, m. Thomas Frank Sims
#3839, b. Nov 21908, Texas. Nellie died Jan 19 1996.
112. it Joseph Seaborn Alford #3840 b. Aug 10 1924, m. Edith Hughes #13612. Joseph died
Jul 13 1996.
113. iii Edith LaVern Alford #3841 b. Jan 51928, m. Reno D. Rash #13613. Edith died Jul
311983.
114. iv Bertis Newton Alford #3842 b. Nov 22 1928, d. Oct 30 1955, Shelby Co. TX, buried:

7



39.

40.

53.

58.

61.

Wimberly, Shelby, TX.

115. v Hershal Eldon Alford #3843 b. May 23 1935, m. (1) Gloria Ross #13614, m. (2)
Shirley Hamaker #13615.

116. vi Peggy Mae Alford #3844 b. Sep 11 1944, m. (1) Walter H. Norwood #13610, m. (2)
David L. Terry #13611.

Fourth Generation

Willie Ezekiel Maxey #3693 (10.1da% 4.Dicy?, 1.Julius®) b. Apr 22 1907, Zwolle, Sabine Parish,
LA, m. Bertha Ellen Peterson #3694, b. Oct 21 1913, Fisher, Sabine, LA.

Children:
+ 117. i Regena Louise Maxey #3695.

Patrick Graves Leone #12101 (11.Jesse?, 4.Dicy?, 1.Julius’) b. 1891, m. Unknown #12102.
He took the name "Leone" from his step-father.
Children:
118. i Patricia Leone#12103.

Francis Crum Waldrop #3731 (13.Francis®, 5.Martha?, 1.Julius) b. Jan 23 1900, Beckville, Panola
Co., TX, m. Jan 19 1921, in Beckville, Panola Co., TX, Mary Grace Williams #3732, b. Mar 3
1905, d. Jan 1 1988. Francis died Aug 23 1989, Carthage, Panola Co., TX.

Children:
119. i Francis Mildred Waldrop #3733 b. Nov 8 1921, d. Aug 8 1992.
120. it Willie Raymond Waldrop #3734 b. Oct 14 1924.
121. iii  Frank Stevenson Waldrop #3735 b. Mar 14 1926, d. Nov 30 1987.

122. iv  Willis Haskell Waldrop #3736 b. Dec 19 1929, d. Sep 27 1978.
+ 123. v David Hezekiah Waldrop #3737 b. Apr 12 1932.

124. vi Mary Elizabeth Waldrop #3744 b. Feb 24 1941.

125. vii William Douglas Waldrop #3745 b. Jun 29 1946.

Christopher Columbus Alford Jr #3756 (18.Christopher®, 7.William?, 1.Julius") b. Aug 16 1894,
Sabine Parish, LA, m. Nancy DeVada Skinner #3757, b. 1911, (daughter of Asa Washington
Skinner #9283 and Clara Virginia Addison #9284) d. Aug 16 1997, Alexandria, Rapides Parish, LA,
buried: Ft. Jesup Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. Christopher died Nov 9 1972, Shreveport, Caddo
Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup, Sabine Parish, LA.
Children:

+ 126. i  Oscar Alford #3758.

127. i Juanita Alford #20433 m. Druce DeKeyzer #20434.

Arthur Alford #3763 (18.Christopher®, 7.William?, 1.Julius') b. Sep 5 1898, Sabine Parish, LA, m.

Ruby Scaife #3764, b. Apr 3 1895, Ruston, Lincoln Parish, LA, d. Nov 29 1977, Princeton, Bossier

Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. Arthur died May 20 1968, Sabine

Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup, Sabine Parish, LA.

Ruby: Obituary and gravestone differ on the day of her death 29 vs 30. According to her obituary

she was survived by a son named Don Scaife so Scaife may not have been her maiden name.
Children:

128. i  Gloria M. Alford #22188 b. 1926, m. Faucett #22189. Gloria died 1978,

buried: Ft. Jesup Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.

8



63.

64.

66.

68.

71.

73.

William Roy Alford #3766 (18.Christopher®, 7.William?, 1.Julius®) b. Oct 25 1902, Sabine Parish,
LA, m. (1) Mid 1930's, Carrie Love Thatch #3767, b. Oct 5 1899, (daughter of C. C. Thatch
#22123 and Nannie Black #22124) d. Aug 28 1938, buried: Ft. Jesup, Sabine Parish, LA, m. (2) Late
1930's, Velma Thatch #3768, d. Apr 24 1973. William died April 4 1988, Sabine Parish, LA,
buried: Ft. Jesup, Sabine Parish, LA.
Carrie: She died during childbirth.
Children by Carrie Love Thatch:
129. i Nancy Carolyn Alford #12746 b. Aug 28 1938, Sabine Parish, LA, d. Aug 19 1958,
Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup, Sabine Parish, LA. No SSN was found for her.

Willie Cecil Alford #3769 (18.Christopher®, 7.William?, 1.Julius®) b. Nov 13 1905, Sabine Parish,
LA, occupation Farmer & Oil Field Worker, m. Jul 31 1936, Devera Elizabeth Skinner #3770, b.
Oct 6 1908, Sabine Parish, LA, (daughter of Asa Washington Skinner #9283 and Clara Virginia
Addison #9284) d. Nov 3 1992, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup, Sabine Parish, LA. Willie
died Mar 4 1995, buried: Ft. Jesup, Sabine Parish, LA.

Children:
+ 130. i William Charles Alford #9285 b. Nov 20 1937.
+ 131. ii Clara Elizabeth Alford #9286.

Truman Alford #3772 (18.Christopher?®, 7.William?, 1.Julius') b. Apr 20 1911, Middle Creek,

Sabine Parish, Louisiana, m. Jun 51937, in Tate Co., MS, Margaret Pamell #3773, b. Mar 1

1914, Panola, MS, (daughter of C. C. Parnell, M.D. #12747 and Martha Agnes Sloan #12748).

Truman died Oct 26 1996, Lincolnshire, Lake Co., IL, buried: Ft. Jesup, Sabine Parish, LA. Truman

was one of the founding members, #005, ALFORD AMERICAN FAMILY ASSOCIATION.
Children:

132. i Martha Frances Alford #3774 b. Jul 27 1946, m. Jan 27 1968, in Cass Co., TX,

Bernard Louis Marks#3775. Martha is acharter member, #482 ALFORD
AMERICAN FAMILY ASSOCIATION

Annie Cleo Alford #3779 (19.Ross?, 7.William?, 1.Julius") b. Jan 29 1898, Sabine Parish, LA, m.
Nov 13 1920, Henry Quinton Pugh #3780, b. May 31 1888, d. Jan 6 1945, buried: Many
Cemetery, Many, Sabine Parish, LA. Annie died Jan 21 1978, Many, Sabine Parish, LA, buried:
Many Cemetery, Many, Sabine Parish, LA.

Children:
133. i Henry Quinton Pugh, Jr. #22113.
134. ii  Margie Pugh #22114 m. Clark #22115.

Addie Mae Alford #3785 (19.Ross?, 7.William?, 1.Julius®) b. Jan 4 1904, Sabine Parish, LA, m.
Jun 11926, John Marshall Petty #3786, b. Jan 6 1902, d. Nov 28 1981, buried: Ft. Jesup
Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. Addie died Oct 18 1994, buried: Ft. Jesup Cemetery, Sabine Parish,
LA.
Children:
135. i Joe Petty #22102 m. Rita #22103.

Ola Lillian Alford #3788 (19.Ross®, 7.William?, 1.Julius') b. Jan 2 1907, Sabine Parish, LA, m.

Mar 9 1931, Charlie Best Ellison #3789, b. Dec 17 1906, d. May 15 1971, buried: Ft. Jesup
Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. Ola died Dec 301991, Many, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Ft. Jesup

9



74.

77.

83.

84.

93.

Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. No SSN found for her.
Charlie: Her obituary calls him Charlie Vert Ellison, while the cemetery record has Charlie Best
Ellison.
Children:
136. i  Sarah Ellison #22208 m. Warren Heard #22209.

Herman Lawrence Alford #3790 (19.Ross?, 7.William?, 1.Julius®) b. Nov 17 1908, Sabine Parish,
LA, m. Oct 11 1935, Alene Walker #3791. Herman died Jun 5 1974, Many, Sabine Parish, LA,
buried: Ft. Jesup Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. SSN 434-09-0428

Children:
+ 137. i Walter Ross ""Brue' Alford #20437 b. Aug 18 1938.
138. ii Rozzie Alford #20444 m. Tommy Andries #20446.
139. iii Charlotte Alford #20445 m. Garland Lovelace #20447.
140. iv Dan Alford #20448 m. Lina #20451.
141. v Larry Alford #20449 m. Kim #20452.
142. vi Steve Alford #20450 m. Janie #20453.

Audria Mary Alford #3796 (19.Ross’, 7.William?, 1.Julius') b. Sep 4 1915, Many, Sabine Parish,
LA, m. Wenner #22104. Audria died Aug 4 1996, Lake Charles, Calcasieu Parish, LA,
buried: Highland Memorial Gardens. Her sister Addie's obituary called her Audrey of Lake Charles.
Her obituary spelled her name Audrey while family members supplied Audria.
Children:
143. i William E. Wenner #22116 m. Barbara #22117.

William Joseph Alford #3805 (23.0scar®, 7.William?, 1.Julius') b. Nov 24 1924, Peason,
Natchitoches Parish, LA, m. Jun 17 1949, in Houston, Harris Co., TX, Jeweleen Joy Bell #3806, b.
Nov 25 1927, Beime, Clark Co., AR, (daughter of Walter Jewell Bell #12060 and Donnie Louise
Culp #12061). William died Mar 22 1996, Houston, Harris Co., TX, buried: Rosewood Park Cem.,
Harris County, Texas. "W.J." as he was called was AAFA charter member #0138. Obit #32-13;
SSN 458-28-9924
Children:
+ 144. i Linda Louise Alford #12076 b. Jul 24 1951.
+ 145. ii  Alan William Alford #12077 b. Oct 16 1952.
146. iii Gregory Wayne Alford #12078 b. Jul 26 1954, d. Jul 26 1954, buried: Rosewood Park
Cem., Harris County, Texas.
+ 147. iv Melanie Gale Alford #12079 b. Aug 2 1957.

Wallace Alford #12067 (23.0scar®, 7.William?, 1.Julius') b. Mar 18 1927, m. Barbara
#12074. Wallace died Nov 1 1997, Burkeville, Newton Co., buried: Little Hope, Jasper Co., TX.

Children:
148. i David Alford #30751.
149. ii Barry Alford #30752.
150. iii Bertha Alford #30753 m. Barlow #30755.
151. iv Rebecca Alford #30754 m. Moore #30756.

Delma Mae Alford #3817 (27.Freddie®, 8.Joseph?, 1.Julius®) b. Feb 4 1903, Sabine Parish, LA, m.
James R. Tarpley #22125. Delma died Feb 6 1978, Shreveport, Caddo Parish, LA, buried: Pilgrim
Rest Cem, Sabine Parish, LA.

10



94.

95.

99.

104.

107.

Children:
152. i Clyde Tarpley #22126.
153. ii  Winnfield Howard Tarpley #22127.
154. iii Wayne Tarpley #22128.
155. iv Floyd Tarpley #22129.

156. v Willie Mae Tarpley #22130 m. Leone #22134.
157. vi Dorothy Tarpley #22131 m. Landrum #22135.
158. vii Rose Lynn Tarpley #22132 m. Lovelady #22136.
159. viii Margarete Tarpley #22133 m. Lovelady #22137.

Percy George Alford #3818 (27.Freddie®, 8.Joseph?, 1.Julius) b. Jun 13 1905, Sabine Parish, LA,
m. Eula May Ramsey #22144, b. Sep 4 1912, (daughter of James Lonnie Ramsey #22147 and May
Gibson #22148) d. Aug 24 1961, buried: Antioch B. Church Cem, Sabine Parish, LA. Percy died
Apr 16 1988, Many, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Antioch B. Church Cem, Sabine Parish, LA. SSN
435-14-0200
Children:

160. i  Truett Alford #22145.

+ 161. ii Jerry Wayne Alford #22146 b. Nov 25 1942.

Loyd Tillman Alford #3819 (27.Freddie?, 8.Joseph?, 1.Julius') b. Oct 15 1907, Many, Sabine
Parish, LA, m. Beatrice Elaine Gibbs #21984, b. 1911, Shreveport, Caddo Parish, LA, d. Mar 16
1996, buried: Oak Hill Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. Loyd died Aug 10 1973, Many, Sabine Parish,
LA, buried: Oak Hill Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.

Children:
+ 162. i Versia Alford #21985 b. 1929.
163. ii Yvonne Alford #21989 b. Oct 14 1930, m. Miller #21990. Yvonne died Feb 9

1998, buried: Oak Hill Cem., Hemphill, Sabine Co. TX.

Bertha Marie Alford #22118 (27.Freddie?®, 8.Joseph?, 1.Julius') b. Feb 18 1920, Louisiana, m.
Coleman Wesley Hippler #22119, b. Mar 3 1916, d. Jun 21 1977, buried: Oak Hill Cem.,
Hemphill, Sabine Co. TX. Bertha died Jul 25 1994, Shreveport, Caddo Parish, LA, buried: Oak Hill
Cem., Hemphill, Sabine Co. TX. 433-64-2030

Children:
164. i Freddie Hippler #22120.
165. i Van Hippler #22121.
166. iii Herbert Hippler #22122.

Harvey "'Blackie' Alvin Alford #17696 (32.James®, 8.Joseph?, 1.Julius') b. Mar 15 1912, Sabine
Parish, LA, m. Katherine #22215. Harvey died Sep 24 1982, Mt. Carmel, Sabine Parish,
LA, buried: Mt. Carmel Cem., Sabine Parish, LA. SSN 443-03-0876. Final benefits were going to
Florien.

Children:
167. i H.J. Alford #22216.
168. i1 Virginia Alford #22217 m. Parkman #22220.
169. iii Mary E. Alford #22218 m. Robinson #22221.

170. iv Meriam L. Alford #22219 m. Pete Chandler #22222.

Truman Varnell Alford #17701 (32.James?, 8.Joseph?, 1.Julius®) b. Aug 31 1927, Sabine Parish,

11



LA, m. Jean Blaise Paul #17702, b. Feb 3 1952. Truman died Dec 4 1990.
Children:
171. i  Robert Munroe Alford #17703 b. Aug 13 1979.

108. Archie Thurmon Alford #3831 (33.Louis?, 8.Joseph?, 1.Julius®) b. Nov 21 1908, Sabine Parish,
LA, m. Lena Peterson #3832, b. Mar 18 1914, (daughter of Dave Peterson #22224 and Betty Anna
Gandy #22225). Archie died Mar 11 1962, buried: Oak Hill Cem., Hemphill, Sabine Co. TX.

Children:
172. i Jimmy Ray Alford #22156 b. Feb 10 1946, d. Jan 20 1950.
173. ii  Marguerite Alford #22157.

12



INDEX

_____ , Barbara ... 10
_____ , Blanche . 6
CJANIE Lo 10
_____ , Katherine ..., 11
KM 10
_____ L LINA e 10
L LOTING e 3

______ , Barbara
Addison, Clara Virginia
Alford, Addie Luraine
Alford, Addie Mae
Alford, Alan William
Alford, Amos Ponder
Alford, Annie Cleo
Alford, Annie Mae
Alford, Anthony D
Alford, Archie Thurmon
Alford, Arthur
Alford, Audria Mary
Alford, Barry
Alford, Beatrice
Alford, Bertha
Alford, Bertha Marie
Alford, Bertie Virginia
Alford, Bertis Newton
Alford, Beulah
Alford, Camille
Alford, Charlotte
Alford, Christopher Columbus
Alford, Christopher Columbus Jr
Alford, Clara Elizabeth
Alford, Clarence Elvin

Alford, Clifton Maurice
Alford, Conway
Alford, Dan
Alford, David
Alford, Delma Mae
Alford, Dicy
Alford, Edith LaVern
Alford, Elizabeth L
Alford, Ella
Alford, Ellen Orean
Alford, Emma
Alford, Emmett Newton
Alford, Floyd
Alford, Frances
Alford, Freddie R
Alford, George Riley
Alford, George W
Alford, Gloria M. ..o 8
Alford, Grace Margrete
Alford, Gregory Wayne
AITOrd, H. J. oo 11

13

Alford, Harold Milton .......cooooiiiiiiii e, 5
Alford, Harvey "Blackie"” Alvin ........cccooooeeiinnns 7,11
Alford, Herman LAWIENCE ......cvvvviiiiiiiiiieeiiieeeeeeeeviieaes 5,10
Alford, Hershal EIdON ..........ooviiiiiiiiii e 8
Alford, Isabell ..o 4
Alford, Isabella Liola .....oooooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic s 2
Alford, Jacob .......cooeovveiiinnnnn.

Alford, James Edwards
Alford, James Munroe

Alford, Jerry Wayne ......occcovvviiiiiiiieeieec e
Alford, JIMMY RAY ..oooiiiiiiiiiii e
Alford, Jinnie EANa .....ccooovvviiiiiiee e, 7
Alford, JOSEPh R oo 3
Alford, Joseph Seaborn .........ccccccceiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeee, 1,2,7

Alford, Juanita
Alford, Julius C
Alford, Julius E

Alford, Larry ....cccoccevieeeenennnn.

AITFOrd, LAUTa coovvviiiiii e
ALTOrd, LAWIENCE .ovvviiiiiiie e
Alford, Lawrence Lynn

Alford, Lela Marjorie .....ccoccveieiiiiiiiiieeeeei e
Alford, Linda LOUISE ......vviiiiiiiieeiiiiee e
AITOrd, LOUIS C ovviiiiieeeee e
Alford, Loyd Tillman ................

Alford, Marguerite ..................

Alford, Martha ..............oooevevinns

Alford, Martha Frances

Alford, Mary E. ..o 11
AIford, Mary LOU ....ooooviiiiiiiiiei e 3,7
AIFOrd, Maud ....ovvviiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 2
Alford, Melanie Gale ......cccooevviiiiiiiiiiiiii e 10
Alford, Meriam L. ...ooooiiiiiiiii i 11
Alford, Mittie Elizabeth ........cocooiiiiiiii 6
Alford, Mollie M ... 4
Alford, MOrrison RAY .....coociiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 5
AIFOrd, NANCY .ovviiiiiiiiiiiec e 1
Alford, Nancy Carolyn .......ccccooviiiiiiiiiiie e 9
Alford, Needham Bryant "Dick™ ........cccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiineneenn. 1
Alford, Needham JUAQE .......ooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Alford, Nellie Mag ..o 6
Alford, Nellie Odell ..., 7
Alford, Nettie .....coooeevveieeininnnnn,

Alford, Ola Lillian

Alford, Oscar ........cooevvvviiinnennnnn.

Alford, Oscar Riley ......ccooiviiiiiiiie, 2,4,5
Alford, Peggy Mae .....ooooiiiiiiii e 8
Alford, Percy GEOIge ...cccuvvieiiiiiiiiieeeee e 6, 11
ALTord, REDECCA ..vvviiiiii i 10
Alford, RObert MUNIOE .....ooocivvviiiiiiiee e, 12
Alford, Ross Coleman

Alford, ROzzie .....coooovvvviviiiiinnn,

Alford, Ruth Leona ......................

Alford, Sallie Gertrude

Alford, Sibyl Lucille ...




Alford, Steve
Alford, Thelma Mae
Alford, Truett

AIFOrd, TrUMAN .ovvviiiii e e e aeaaanns
Alford, Truman Varnell ..........oooiiiiiiiiii i, 7,11
ATOrd, Velma ... 6
AIFOrd, VErSia ..oouvviiiiiieii e 11
AIFord, Virginia .....cccooeeiiiiiiee e 11
Alford, Virginia Azalea .......cccccceveeeiiiiiiiiiiiic e 2
ALTOrd, W. Po oo 6
Alford, Wallace

Alford, Walter R0oSS "Brue" .......ccooviviiiiiiiiieieecieeeie 10
Alford, William B ... 3
Alford, William Charles .....cocouviiiiiiii e 9
Alford, William JOSeph ...oovvvviiiiiiie e 5,10
Alford, William Raymond ............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiciie i, 6
Alford, William RileY ......ovuiiiiiii,
Alford, William ROY ...,
Alford, Willie Cecil ....

Alford, WillieMae ........ocoevvviiviiinnn.

Alford, Wilma Howard

AIFOrd, YVONNE .ovvviiiiiiiiiiiie e
AMMONS, OFal ..o
ANAries, TOMMY ..o
Arnett, NanCy DUGAN .....oooviiiiiiiii e 3
BarloW,
Beck, Amanda E lizabeth

BeCK, JAMES ..uvviiiiiiiiieccee e

Bell, Jeweleen Joy
Bell, Walter Jewell

Black, N AN ...cocuniiiiiiiie e
Blackwell, Cornelia Elizabeth ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiii 6
Blackwell, James Alford .........cooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 7
Blackwell, Thomas Edward ..........ccooouviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeis 7
Bowlin, Mary W. ... 2
Boyce, MarthaE. .....cccoovvviiiii 3
Broussard, Maurice J

Byrd, EUla Mg ...
Byrd, Lafayette Washington

Chandler, PEte ..oovveiiiiiie e
ClarK, 9
Culp, DONNIE LOUISE ..evvviiiiiiiiieiiieiiieiiiie e 10
Dees, William Harold .........cccooooiviiiiiiiiii e 5
DeKeYZEer, DIUCE ..oooieeiiiiiiieee e 8
Driggers, OSCAl ..oociviiiiiiiiiieiieeeeee e ettt e e e e e e e
Duggan, Edmund ......ccccccviiiiiiiiiiiee e,

Eason, Almyra "Nancy"

Eason, John William ............coecoevnn.

Eason, Mary Eliza .....ccccooeeeeeeiiiiiie e
Ellison, Charlie BeSt .........c.oeviiiiiiiieeieie e
EISON, SArah ..o
FaUCEtt, 8
Fenter,Lee ROY ..o 5
FOrd, TOABEN .oviciieii e 3

Gandy, Angeline Jane Duggan
Gandy, Betty Anna
Gandy, John Melvin
Gibbs, Beatrice Elaine

14

Gibson, May 11
Grant, Frank O. ..o 5
Grant, Pearl
Graves, lda Amity
Graves, Jesse
Graves, William M
Hall, Nancy
Hamaker, Shirley
Hardin, Martha Ann
Headley, Julian
Heard, Warren
Hippler, Coleman Wesley
Hippler, Freddie
Hippler, Herbert
Hippler, Van
Hughes, E dith
Jordan,

Lovelace, Garland
Lovelady,

Lowe, Robert Mackey
Marks, Bernard Louis

Martin, Virginia ....ocovveeieeiiiieeee e
Maxey, Harold ........cceveiiiiiiii 6
Maxey, RegeNa LOUISE .....occcvviiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e ee e e e 8
Maxey, Thomas Jefferson ... 3
Maxey, W. HOracCe .........cccceiiiiiimiiiiiii s
Maxey, Walter .......cccccvvveeeneenn.

Maxey, Willie Ezekiel
McKinzie, Gladys Mae
Miller,

MITIEE, OIS L oeniieiii et e
MO0 e,
Norwood, Walter H. ..oooooiiiiiiiiicc s 8
Parkman, 11
Parnell, C.C., M.D. oo 9
Parnell, Margaret .........cccccoeeiiiiiiaiiiini

Parrott, James Crittington "Crit"

Paul, Jean BlaiSe .........ccovvvviiiiiiiiiieeriiiee e

Peterson, Bertha Ellen ........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiiiie,
Peterson, DAVE ....ccoviiiiiii e
[T =Y Yo ] TR =Y o -
Peterson, MaUTICE A. ... 2
PetlY, JOB oo 9
Petty, John Marshall ...........ccccccoiiiiiiiii i, 9
Presley, Isabella ...

Pugh, Henry Quinton .............

Pugh, Henry QUIinton, Jr. ..o
Pugh, Margie ... 9
Quayhagen, Raymond JOSeph ........ccooceeiiiiiiiieen 6
Ramsey, Eula May .......cccccoviiiiiiiice 11



Ramsey, James LONNIE ......occiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeee e 11
Randolph, A. G. . 6
Rash, RENO D. oiiiiiiiiiiiiie s 7
RODINSON, 11
ROSAIIE .o 5
ROSS, GIOTIA coiveiiii i 8
Sanders, JOSEPN oo 7
Sanders, Mary Etta .....ccovvvieiiiiiiieiee e 7
Scaife, RUDY oo
Seaborn, Frankie ........

Self, Edna Opbhelia ......

Sims, Thomas Frank
Skinner, Asa Washington
Skinner, Devera Elizabeth
Skinner, Nancy DeVada
Sloan, Martha Agnes
Smith, Charles
Smith, Eva Lee
Smith, George
Smith, Mary J. ..........
Smith, Mollie Ann
Smith, William
Sparks, Bertha Ann
Stark, Elsie Bell
Swint, Elizabeth
Tarpley, Clyde
Tarpley, Dorothy
Tarpley, Floyd
Tarpley, JamesR. ......
Tarpley, M argarete
Tarpley, Rose Lynn
Tarpley, Wayne
Tarpley, Willie Mae
Tarpley, Winnfield Howard
Terry, David L. ..o 8
ThatCh, C. C. e 9
Thatch, Carrie Love ....
Thatch, Velma
Unknown
Varner, John
Varner, Joseph E
Veuleman,

15

Waddell, Martha .........coooooviiiiii e 1
Waldrop, Claiborne P. ... 2
Waldrop, Claibourn Parrish .........cccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1,2
Waldrop, David Hezekiah ............cccooiiiiiiiiiiic i, 8
Waldrop, DUAIBY ...cooiiiiiiiii e 4
Waldrop, Elizabeth V ... 4
Waldrop, FIOreNCe ....coooiiii e 3
Waldrop, Francis Crum ..........

Waldrop, Francis Mildred

Waldrop, Francis P ...............

Waldrop, Frank StEVENSON .......ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 8
Waldrop, Julius C. ... 4
Waldrop, LaUra ... 3
Waldrop, LAUra J ..o 1
Waldrop, Martha ..........ccccooiiiiiiii e 3,4
Waldrop, Martha Helen ......ccccovviiiiiiii e, 2
Waldrop, Martha Leona

Waldrop, Martin B .................

Waldrop, Mary Elizabeth

Waldrop, Mel K .o
Waldrop, Napoleon ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiicccccc e,
Waldrop, Napoleon B ...vvviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e
Waldrop, Napoleon Bonaparte .........ccccccceveeeeeeiiiiniiiiiieneeeen. 2
Waldrop, RODBert C ..o 4
Waldrop, Sarah 1cona ........cceeeeiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
Waldrop, Setson R ...................

Waldrop, William Douglas ....
Waldrop, William H
Waldrop, William P

Waldrop, Willie Raymond ........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie s 8
Waldrop, Willis Haskell ..........ccccooiiiiiii e 8
WalKer, ALBNE e 10
WBNNEBE, e 10
Wenner, William E. ... 10
Whiteside, JOSI€ ..ccooevvirieeiennnnnns

Williams, Florence ..........o........

Williams, Mary Grace

Williams, William ..o,
Wilson, Oda Carroll .....cooiiiiiiiiii e
WINN, LOUISTANG .vvviiiiiiiiieiieiee e 5
YOUNG, ANN oo 3



